

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 745 OF 2012

SHWETA TAHKUR & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRAKASH KUMAR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 07/05/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Manoj Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

What gets revealed from the perusal of the office report is that in reply to the notice of alternative arrangement, the petitioner has sent a letter by post to the Registry stating therein that the matter has already been settled vide order dated 26.08.13 of the Principal Judge, Family Court, Varanasi and a decree has been passed on 9.09.2013. Viewed thus, the transfer petition shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court under the rules.

(M.K.HANJURA)
Registrar