

f ITEM NO.44

COURT NO.9

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No( 745/2012

SHWETA TAHKUR & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRAKASH KUMAR

Respondent(s)

(with appln. for stay and office report)

Date : 07/07/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V GOPALA GOWDA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Manoj Prasad, Adv.(NP)

For Respondent(s)

UPON perusing papers the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The matter was passed over once. Even on the second call also the petitioners remain unrepresented. The transfer petition is dismissed for want of prosecution.

(USHA BHARDWAJ)  
AR-CUM-PS

(RENUKA SADANA)  
(COURT MASTER)

Signed order is placed on the file.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Usha Rani Bhardwaj  
Date: 2014.07.12  
12:33:59 IST  
Reason:

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

TRANSFER PETITION (C) NO. 745 OF 2012

Shweta Thakur & Anr.

.....Petitioners

Versus

Prakash Kumar

.....Respondent

O R D E R

The matter was passed over once. Even on the second call

also the petitioners remain unrepresented. The transfer petition is dismissed for want of prosecution.

.....J.  
(DIPAK MISRA)

.....J.  
(V. GOPALA GOWDA)

New Delhi,  
July 07, 2014.